INTRODUCED: January 9, 2023

AN ORDINANCE No. 2023-001

To authorize the Chief Administrative Officer to accept funds in the amount of $4,254.00 from
the United States Department of Justice, Office of Justice Programs, Bureau of Justice
Assistance, and to appropriate the increase to the Fiscal Year 2022-2023 Special Fund Budget by
increasing estimated revenues and the amount appropriated to the City Sheriff’s SCAAP (State
Criminal Alien Assistance Program) Special Fund by $4,254.00, for the purpose of funding
additional City Sheriff personnel salary costs related to the incarceration of criminal aliens.

Patron — Mayor Stoney

Approved as to form and legality
by the City Attorney

PUBLIC HEARING: JAN 23 2023 AT 6 P.M.

THE CITY OF RICHMOND HEREBY ORDAINS:

§ 1. That the Chief Administrative Officer is authorized to accept funds in the amount
of $4,254.00 from the United States Department of Justice, Office of Justice Programs, Bureau
of Justice Assistance, for the purpose of funding additional City Sheriff personnel salary costs
related to the incarceration of criminal aliens.

§ 2. That the funds received from the United States Department of Justice, Office of

Justice Programs, Bureau of Justice Assistance, are hereby appropriated to the Special Fund

AYES: 9 NOES: 0 ABSTAIN:

ADOPTED:  JAN 23 2023 REJECTED: STRICKEN:




Budget for the fiscal year commencing July 1, 2022, and ending June 30, 2023, by increasing
estimated revenues by $4,254.00, increasing the amount appropriated for expenditures by
$4,254.00, and allotting to the City Sheriff’s SCAAP (State Criminal Alien Assistance Program)
Special Fund the sum of $4,254.00, for the purpose of funding additional City Sheriff personnel
salary costs related to the incarceration of criminal aliens.

§ 3. This ordinance shall be in force and effect upon adoption.

ATRUE COPY:
TESTE:

(Ao - O

City Clerk



RECEIVED

By CAO Office at 3:30 pm, Dec 19, 2022

2023-022

RICHMONDY

CITY OF RICHMOND

INTRACITY CORRESPONDENCE

O&R REQUEST
DATE: December 14, 2022 EDITION: |
TO: The Honorable Members of City Council
THROUGH: The Honorable Levar M. Stoney, Mayor W

THROUGH: J. Lincoln Saunders, Chief Administrative Officer Z,%,d_

THROUGH: Sabrina Joy-Hogg, Deputy Chief Administrative Officer é%&( iiclllessiation

THROUGH: Sheila White, Director of Finance W ﬁ Ntrte

THROUGH: Jason May, Director of Budget and Strategic Planning C n M7
FROM: Dr. Antionette V. Irving, Sheriff

RE: Proposed acceptance and appropriation of the FY21 State Criminal Alien Assis-
tance Program (SCAAP) additional funding

ORD. OR RES. No.

PURPOSE: Authorizing the City Administration to accept and appropriate the additional fund-
ing from the U.S. Department of Justice, Bureau of Justice Assistance Programs grant an addi-
tional amount of Four Thousand Two Hundred Fifty-Four ($4,254.00) dollars and increasing the
originally approved amount of Seventy-Five Thousand ($75,000) to Seventy-Nine Thousand
Two Hundred Fifty-Four (8$79,254) to already established Special Fund titled State Criminal Al-
ien Assistance Program for the Richmond City Sheriff’s Office (RCSO).

REASON: The Richmond City Sheriff’s Office seeks approval for additional funds in the
amount of $4,254.00 awarded by the U.S. Department of Justice, Bureau of Justice Assistance
Programs for the FY 2021 SCAAP Grant Award.

RECOMMENDATION: It is recommended that this additional funding be accepted and ap-
propriated to the Richmond City Sheriff’s Office effective Fiscal Year 2023.

BACKGROUND: The Bureau of Justice Assistance (BJA) administers the State Criminal Alien
Assistance Program (SCAAP) in conjunction with the U.S. Immigration and Customs Enforce-


sedanocr
Received


O&R Request

Page 2 of 2

ment (ICE), Department of Homeland Security (DHS). SCAAP provides federal payments to
states and localities that incurred correctional officer salary costs for incarcerating undocumented
criminal aliens with at least one felony or two misdemeanor convictions for violations of state or
local law, and incarcerated for at least 4 consecutive days during the reporting period. The Sher-
iff’s Office has participated in this program for almost 20 years.

FISCAL IMPACT / COST: The total amount of this award is $79,254.00 of which $75,000
was already approved and appropriated in FY23. The additional $4,254 wouid need to be ap-
proved for the Richmond City Sheriff’s Office to use to off-set the cost of Overtime. There is no
cash match requirement.

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS: The acceptance of this award will allow the Richmond City Sher-
iff’s Office to offset the cost of Overtime which is not fully funded for FY23.

BUDGET AMENDMENT NECESSARY: Yes, the Special Funds Budget must be amended
for this Grant.

REVENUE TO CITY: A drawdown of Grant funds will be completed one time in full to offset
the cost of Overtime for FY23.

DESIRED EFFECTIVE DATE: Upon Adoption.

REQUESTED INTRODUCTION DATE:_1/9/23

CITY COUNCIL PUBLIC HEARING DATE: 1/23/23
REQUESTED AGENDA: Consent Agenda

RECOMMENDED COUNCIL COMMITTEE: Request Waiver
CONSIDERATION BY OTHER GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES: N/A

AFFECTED AGENCIES: The Department of Finance, The Department of Budget and Strate-
gic Planning and The Richmond City Sheriff’s Office

RELATIONSHIP TO EXISTING ORD. OR RES.: Amend the FY23 Special Fund Budget
Ord. 2022-056

REQUIRED CHANGES TO WORK PROGRAM(S): N/A
ATTACHMENTS: Award Letter

STAFF: Kimberlee Goins, Budget Manager
Richmond City Sheriff’s Office, 646-0429



BJA FY 2021 State Criminal Alien Assistance Program (SCAAP) Award Details

wn AK . CORRECTIONS, ALASKA DEFARTMENT OF = $85,759,994.11 1707342 637 4623 Ae=weu
202 AL |MONTGOMERY, COUNTY OF | 55.527.064.68) 175,351 9 [
202 AR EINTOW, COUNTY OF 7,655,158 220309 225 5,160 549,967
202 AR [POLK, COUNTY OF | 5303,777, 7,778 5120]
021 AR PULASK) COUNTY ~ 10 :Emg 406,771 £2 2204 15 431
2021 AR [SEBASTIAN, COUNTY OF ] s2msn 131.919) 632 1. 5§10, 405)
2021 AR WASHINGTON, COUNTY OF 504.97 136.89¢ 3876 9,007 $121.745
2021 | : :[m::z:n:m SAMOA CRIMINAL JUSTICE PLANNING AGENCY | §542,724, 11,323 0 L1 583
2021 AZ  CORRECTIONS, ARZONA DEPT OF $393,075,962.00 15.03L42; 701731 136,121 $6,717,005
[ sinse 2] S —) —
2021 Az LAAALY COUNTY DF $1.577,409.64 43,093 50 790 TRE]]
2021 | AZ |MICDPA. COUNTY OF | SENLIH.H 245714 F ‘I‘_!SG' JTEﬂ_ $731.427]

2022 Al MOHAVE, COUNTY OF 4,225, 185,00 182283 [ 34 §1.466
[ 2021 | a2 [MMaCOUNTY T s35.158.663.48 £49,5 13,672] xf-__m] szsz.ss:l
2071 AL SANTA CRUZL, COUNTY OF §1,559.586.00 28919 11,247 812 32,963
2021 | Az [VAVAPAL COUNTY OF ! sr.ln.asug 78,297] 2,526] 571,30
011 AZ - YUMA COUNTY OF ,411,449.57 45,861 3,788
2011 CA €L, COUNTY OF [ 584,353, 755.4f 125,559] m.m[
202 CA COUNTY OF 5,228,651.07 104,365 1456 ALK
202 [ NERAS, COUNTY OF [ s1pe7.5943q 35,054] 53]
02 €A . CAUFORNLA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS AND REHABILITATION r!m. 28.00 46,532,573 ;
201 CA UNTY OF KERN | 21,393,211 561,485 .
202 €A COUNTY OF NEVADA 453.66 72,057 1973
20 ] <4 [COUNTYOF vENTURA [ $41,220,463.47 511.281] 17,
202, €A ELDOR, COUNTY OF $5,524,967.32 135 57
202 A [FRESNO, COUNTY OF I sw..-os.&sa.g 1,038,405 10,
2021 €A HUMBOLOT, COUNTY OF §7,087.519.00 124,280
2021 KINGS, COUNTY OF | 7,413,917, 200,547
2021 CA COUNTY OF 15,351.541.98 163,999 a,
2021 €A [MARN, COUNTY OF 1 s1.824,362.71] 87,14 ERIT
= s ra- L UL MLl . L
2021 CA  ORAKGE, COUNTY OF 84,00 1,710,755 39,053
[ (021 | & Jeuiwins. counTyor [_sosm. 1633 _z
2021 CA ~RIVERSIDE, COUNTY OF $113,764.438.00 1301621 26,589 33,35 §1,517,669|
2021 CA_ [SAN BENITO, COUNTY OF 1 52,109 456.65] 38 424 2314 z.m| su.xa
2021 LA SAN BERNARDING, COUNTY OF §95,458,241.63 1.984,858 16,269 57.940 724
["2021 ] ©A JsAN DIEGD, COUNTY OF [__s91.007.9% 1.923,488]_ ETER | [E3T | sl,uu.a
2011 CA_ SAN JOAQUIK, COUNTY OF $25,771,308.31 485,075 9.435 5201 £519,328
[_CA__[SAN LUK 081570, CODNTY OF [ $i0.25,250.000 189,072] zﬂ 6.525]
2011 CA  SANTA CRUZ, COUNTY OF $11,722,961.30 40,890
202 CA_ [SOLAND COURNTY [ 527,415,046, E 226,306 | l 571|
| 201 €A STANISLAUS, COUNTY OF 924,784.19 557,125
202t | €A UTTER, COUNTY OF | $4,593,398.21] aa.us| Z,IE
20 €A TULARE, COUNTY OF 13.343,919.17 523,074 16,725
2021 | A [TUOLUMNE, COUNTY OF | 782.45] 48,655]
YOLO, COUNTY OF 9,160,983.00 105485
| s5712661, 122.663]
151,93 316,397 %
| sis.816.442. 314.784] 9,06
162.06 4,563
| si0629.324.8 137,842
SLE16.064.76 25,530
[ 529530186, 7,169,833
HANIT 108,75
| 516852576 49.850]_
2021 €0 EL PASD, COUNTY OF $17.059.939.97 518,476
2021 00 |ELBERT, COUNTY OF | 5512.500.67] 7,457
2021 00 JEFFERSON, COUNTY OF 520,387,745.00 386,101
o | e _Juukmen, counrvor [ oommsd .o
w071 €0 MONTROAE, COUNTY OF 5191457100 15,037
[0 T o uorcan, cowmvor [ sissasons] i
2071 OO0 PUEBLD COUNTY GOVERNMENT 59,626,210.24 160
2021 m LLER, COUNTY OF | 512042773 29.6
2021 ©0__ WELD, COUNTY OF £19,977,433.94 HAETd
xn [22] TUMA, COUNTY OF | S488,277 (4 7.3
2011 CT - CORRECTION, CONMECTICLIT DEPARTMENT OF —__ 5307.520,077.19 4.455.091
w021 ALACHUA, COUNTY OF $12,753,432.11 ﬂ
Fr FL__ BREVARD COUNTY, THE $16,130,475.17 547,685
2021 FL__|BAOWARD, COUNTY OF | %951.459.850. ﬂ 1.241,365]
1021 FL_ " CLAY, COUNTY OF $7,456,645.00
1021 FL__[CORRECTIONS, FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF | $1.018,848,959.57]
202 FL COUNTY OF VOLUSIA $11.990,750.77
2021 | FL_ JGILCHAIST, COUNTY OF I -'Hs'zr.'.m

]

L HAR| COUNTY OF

$1,260,050.81

21 | FL_ JHENDRY, COUNTY OF

$1,215.924.

2 FL HlG“l.lNE COUKTY OF

=20

02

2031 | Pt FHILSBOROUGH, COUNTY OF
2

20 FL_ INDIAN AVER COUNTY
2021 | SACKSOWVILLE, CITY OF 1
2021 L LEL COUNTYOF .
2021 L JLEQN, COUNTY OF [ sss1z163.98
2071 FL__ MANATEL COUNTY OF 517.188,967.13 344, K0S
[ 2021 | FL__ [MAATIV, COUNTY OF | 510.743,908.54] us.sm|
2028 FL MIAMIDADE, COUNTY OF $177.870.810.50 1711564
2021 FL KALOOSA, COUNTY OF [ 5603561683 245,670f
2021 FL__ DRANGE COUNTY OF $56.075,691.68 903,524
2021 ] FL  [OSCEOLA, COUNTY OF T 912.800.1 280,073
2011 "FL__ PALM BEACH, COUNTY OF $53,148,243.95 623,051
2021 PINELLAS, COUNTY OF | 5482054861 wz'Esz_F[ 4,034 24 590,
2021 FL [PUTNAM. COUNTY OF | 325605509 1 ) [T¥] £10,




BJA FY 2021 State Criminal Alien Assistance Program {SCAAP) Award Details

2021 FL__[SARASOTA, COUNTY OF $19,726,201.11 318,945 2,845 6,34 §161,279)
2021 Fl. TUCE, COUNTY OF 13, ML (17 [
2011 FL__[SUMTER, COUNTY OF 54,606,542.3 160,462 375 533 7,51
2021 FL ARNEE, COUNTY OF 1,125,104, €3, 436] 791 s
2021 GA__ [ATHENS-CLARKE COUNTY, UNIFIED GOVERNMENT OF 54,437,549 108,459 b 1, 1,34
2012 GA | |CLAYTOM, COUNTY OF 516,756,773, 739, T8 12,9 I3
2021 GA__|COLUMBLIS GEORGIA CONSQUDATED GOVERNMENT 51,538,411.74 355,087 145 4,63 $34,295
2031 GA__ [COUNTY OF CHATHAM 519,557,324, 751 45,
| 2021 GA_ [COUNTY OF DOUGLAS 54,432,688, 179, 204| 1.24 3,87 68,031
[ 2001 GA _ [COWETA, COUNTY OF me = 34,7415 136,
21 GA__|CRIMINAL JUSTICE COORDINATING COUNCIL, GEORGIA $223.443.029.00 20,507, 254, 106,544 91,182,4
GA 516,563.655.1 543, EE) 13,584 1
6,597 2614 232,107 EIS) 559 T7.838
537,789,218, 1,620,7. <, 12, 175,94
57,035,894, 253,381 6,3 7. 746| 5126,711
LI9LA15.3 3. ELi
58,750,316.7. 222042 239 a, 866
2,359 1 []
3,900,823, 163,842 297 1 54,81
396,162, 19 2 45,94
$3,351,4 87,761 1, 520,52
$2,511,414.4] ] 535| 3 ;
§543,605.41] 9,316 0] 1 19
54,363,271 103, [ER T 5173
52,114,774, 28,848 AEI 52
§2,804,947. 80, 571, §24.01
$15.678,456. 357,785 1 916 3
52597812 104,512 3. 1
$1,113,59. 20, 1,47 458 FEFXY
52,360,688, 3,038.3 40,93 14, 288,
$1,205,197, 54,9, 73] 5,1
8294 44,72 1
§1,470,525.9 45,56 1.3 389) 16,745
687, 10.96 2
5304496 4.9; 1! 87| ELBY
2021 10 |[TWIN FALLS, COUNTY OF 2,470,631, 96,271 &7 1,142 0.3
2011 IL___JCHAMPAKGH, COUNTY OF 54,011,144.0 €05 53 1,437, FFETE]
2021 IL__ [COUNTY OF BUREAY 1,132,989, 7. 167 A
2021 IL__|OU PAGE, COUNTY OF $18,157,431 6] 170,013 1872 5.4 £130,934
021 IL__[HENKY, COUNTY OF §1,453,742, 3Li17 1 3 ]
IROGQIUOS, COUNTY OF §558,727.00 9,349 1| 3
%8.254,842 172,915, 5,611 " 5.20 520285
54,200,126.5 E2691 5 47 510,2
$17,637,534 205,151 2577 5136,
$4,290,332. [ 187 201 7.4
54,155,197, 69, 115 518,795
1,635,612.35 [LEZ] 1 3 515,043
1.0% §12.05:
B [T
114,65 366 53,501
42.8 283 4,63
241, 1,41, 126,28
— $11,650,011 319,131 1.9 7. 92,651
Tie33,6785 IB857 Las 2, 72150
$1.055,633.51 70,61 $43 1,64 9.4
2011 IN RRECTION, INCRANA DEFT OF 44 670,658, 5, 438 1088 109,
2021 IN NANT, COUNTY OF £1.500,407, 108,262 1,33 5,01
2021 N MILTON, COUNTY OF 492273, 129,618 13 7% ¥
2021 IN___[HENDRICXS, COUNTY OF SLA458,735, 85,553 1,622 14,3
2021 N [INDIANA, LAKE COUNTY OF 11,119,517, 273,671 1
2021 IN__|NOBLE, COUNTY OF 51.153,208.01 50,711 7| 1.0 55
021 K5 |BUTLER, COUNTY OF 1,501,237, 68, 158] id_
2021 K5 [COUNTY OF SEDGWICK 514,448,797, 560,424, ) 13,891 §113,567
021 K6 IONNSOM, COURTY OF 524,545,649, H145 9. 52,
2021 XS |WYANDOTTE COUNTY, UNSIED S VERNMENT OF 45,883,088.9 138,45, 1.92 533,
2021 KY _ |BOONE, COUNTY OF 7,599, 75,
2021 KY__|CORRECTIONS KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT 589,238,045, §,416,5 78,45 AL697 211,143
2011 [ 15,318, 454,103
2021 [ 518,807,521, £08, 778 763 14,543 571,443
200 LA [PUBLIC SAFETY AND CORRECTIONS, LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF §145,472,194.1 11, 5, € 93,7
201 MA RRECTION, MASSACHUSETTS DEPARTMENT OF 5751,659,165.05 2645,155 44,63 .67 52,135,
021 MO NE ARUNDEL, COUNTY OF 19,630,660, 708,963 T 454 197,
202 MO |BALTIMORE, COUNTY OF 530,017,660, 405,650 4,81 [XF] 5165
[ 02 MO [BOARD OF 0O COMMISSIONERS D0 WASHINGTON COUNTY MARTLAND 286,324 113,453 EX] 5%,
202 MO [CHARLES COUNTY GOVERNMENT 59,295, 769.8 67,298 18] 145 3,
2021 MD ' |FREDERICK, COUNTY OF 522,891, X3 532 1) ]
202 MD__|HARFORD, COUNTY OF $21,517.437. [EET] 587 2.0 1A,
3021 MD | HOWARD COUNTY OF MARYLANGD 952,390, 1 334 1150
2021 MD _ [MARYLAND DEFT OF PUBLIC SAFETY & CORRECTHANAL SERVICES $320,256,648.1 5,021,41 134,533 194,363 5.5,
2021 $41.626.638.9 55,73 [X1] LO7LIA
3021 CORRECTIONS, MAINE DEPARTMENT OF $32,755,749. B30,4 366 1517 520,51
2021 146, 10, 23:
2021 34,006,371 51,92 1 9,23
2021 A $114L.950. 7 © X
2021 CORRECTIONS, MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT GF §454,124,597.04 13,761, -, 52,295 919,747
021 200785 31 5 X
2021 $7,349.454.87 206,753 1,04 10,077
2021 433,345, 113,290 1, ,
W21 417,278,711, 355,236 4,011 5,340 131,483




BJA FY 2021 State Criminal Alien Assistance Program (SCAAP) Award Details

LENA! COUNTY OF = " T T 5L789.75059
] IU\’IHGSTDN; COUNTY OF £4,687,917.20]
COUNTY OF 5.645.523 .97

Lxe MACTS T
| JMIDLAND COUNTY, THE | §1,906,302.40

2021 OTTAWA COUNTY GF f4.795.579.20 104,708

2021 ! JWAYNE, COUNTY OF | Se1458 bo9.ad] 519,543
2021 MN__ BUUE EARTH COUNTY OF $1.880,084 53 35,963
2021 NTY OF MCLEOD | $866.081.71] 5,201
2021 WiN | COUNTY OF S00TT $AB0L 73253 - 39,347

200 | MN__JCOUNTY OF WASHINGTON [ ssssizsase] 50,974

2021 MH_ FREEBORM, COUNTY OF $1.445.003 05 37174
2021 MH [GOODHUE, COUNTY OF i $2,321,046.20] JB.SDII
2021 MM KANDIYOHL COUNTY OF $3311.179.00
2021 MN__[OLMSTED, COUNTY OF [ $5.736,5%0. 41343
3021 M IAMSEY, COUNTY OF 24,039,487.71 193,024
2021 MN__JSTEARNS, COUNTY OF | 65,636,982 48,189
7021 MN _ WRIGHT, COUNTY OF 19,368 60 54500
| 67,63 [ 184]
52313
SAINT CHARLES, COUNTY OF 1 125,823
2021 MT___ CORRECTIONS, MONTANA DEPARTMENT OF 1,033,550
| 2021 | WC__[BRUNSWICK. COUNTY OF [ $3.772,129.96 104,554]
2021 NC__ BUNCOMBE, COUNTY OF $BAI5 30459 17,557
2071 LS, COUNTY OF I 088,026 18] 139,802]
2021 NC__ CATAWSA, COUNTY OF 3.958.883.63 57,932
2021 | NC__[CHATHAM, COUNTY OF | 1,691,953.58] 30,714
2021 HC _ COLUMBLA, COUNTY OF 1,242,195.23 53,787
2031 NC__|COUNTY OF CUMBERLAND [ ss.2a779.00] 245,599]
TI NC__ CRAVEN COUNTY GOVERNMENT 51,742.395.88 100.50%
021_|_ NC |m.vunsou, COUNTY OF T__sisasaman] 1:11,291|
202 NC__ DUPLIN COURTY 5548954 57 §9%
2021_]| NC__|FORSYTH, COUNTY OF [ s13.043,003.75] 2533L‘9u7|
e UM T € 04, =l
202 NG GASTON COUNTY 55.260,520,00 202847
2021 | NC__[IAEDELLCOUNTY [ 54332,386.00] 95,524
2021 NC__ JOHNSTON, COUNTY OF 31,524,584 59 104,431
2021 | NG JLEE, COUNTY OF [INC} 1 $915,600. 44,874]
2021 NC__ LENOIA, COUNTY OF 1.599,557.43 0,714 |
2021 NC _ [MECKLENBURG, COUNTY OF 1 543.612.091.00 546,989] 1.952| 2,253 97,689
2021 NC__ MONTGOMERY, COUNTY OF 865,13 28300 Fic] 1,296 374
2021 MOGRE, COUNTY OF [ s2.761.690.04 58,553 —_2o] sa] 54,
2021 NC__ NORTH CARGUNA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY 505,596,378, 47 12,818,392 371043 113,320 35339
2021 NC RANGE COUNTY OF | $2,255.029.5 42,122 2,527 536,470
2021 NC__ LANDOLPH, COUNTY OF 256 585,94 96,638 1258 7
2071 OBESON COUNTY | $2,674,368.00 124,84/ 2,018 $20,988
2021 NC__ ROCKINGHAM, COUNTY OF $1,579,175.38 EEREY] 1447 $8.551
:zou | __NC__[TRANSYLVANIA COUNTY [ _sLzonsa] 27,555] 1,178] §14,327
T NC_ WAKE, COUNTY OF $27.775.968.51 453,378 1868 350,881
2021 WAYNE, COUNTY DF [ saamiz 133,141 2.771]
F021 NC__ WILSON, COLINTY OF [} $1.352 990.49 72,401 2,081
2021 ND__|CASS, COUNTY OF [ Soarssisi] 100,562] 1.268]
2021 NE__ BUFFALD, COUNTY OF $1,689,385.22 123 335
EX [CORRECTIONAL SERVICES, NEBRASKA DEPARTMENT OF [ s7.e53.812.14] 2,009,631 16,047
= ol 370603912 ek
202 NE __ COUNTYOF FLATTE §1,666,169.00 31,284 =]
21| NE |omon. COUNTY OF [ suinarsa] 7,287 997
2021 NE ~  DAWSOH, COUNTY OF 51,251,531.6% 34,952 1137
ntausu T 523.042.072.00] asaea] 12.4
2021 NE COUNTY OF _ $aassasa 58,195 1.532
W ] W :&@un oF [ sin9za.390. 216. 3,65
2021 NE__ SALINE, COUNTY OF $534,726.26 us"'ns 502
2021 N SARPY, COUNTY OF | Y] 381529.98 101] 1.173] £55,791
2021 NH__ CORRECTIONE, NEW HAMPSHIRE DEPARTMENT OF S 565 50 454,561 5619 5106879
200 ATLANTIC, COUNTY OF T s17.se0399.2] 172.348] 2.913
2021 NI__ BURLINGTCHY, COUNTY OF $12.411203.54 101,172 253
2021 CAPE MAY, COUNTY OF | s5.436.743. S5E962] 36 0.
2021 Ni__ CORRECTIONS, NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF $428,011.939.21 5,754,558 242.64% 515
2021 | NI [COUNTY OF HUDSON | sie 9.354.@ 323,688] 5,02 2768 $819,705

2021 NJ _ COUNTY OF SOMERSET $9.691,926.00 £5.352 5335 803 3. f : |
2021 | W [CUMBERLAND, COUNTY OF (INC) | sinoazzs] T 99,334 415 568 a7
02 Ni_ ESSEE COUNTY OF 5, T8,970.0 831,081 157,337 35.11% $5.573.544

2021 | M) |GI.OUCBTER. COUNTY OF 1 1,740,274.23 62,297, 237| 1.292 §$25.432

3021 NI MONMOUTH, COUNTY OF $34.015,762.39 121.6% 16109 _ 10110 FETTLT]
o | Juotis counevor [ _smpessoio] — vaesl _ zesd 314 3280,191

2021 [1] COUNTY CF §12,111.414.60 131,180 2173 3744 $197.336
2021 SUSSEX, COUNTY OF [ 5472795497 17,53 2 43 55,240
2021 N1 UNION, COUNTY OF $22,881 679.55 141,789 2329 3778 $262,822)
2021 ARREW, COUNTY OF [ 55,657.380.00 25,2 16 2, 5152,783)

2om WM COUNTY OF BERNALILD $35,754,77959 533,375 3,859 17530 §397,1351
2021_|_ WM JCOUNTYOF OTERG [ s1.553.047.88] 70,174 06 25 5157
202 NM __ CURRY, COURTY OF 1,320,408 50 89.108 B 265 $1,980
2011 | :N:M :Iqu:.w::. COUNTY OF T $652,749.32] 13.766] o] 363] 54,65
2021 NM__ SANTA FE, COUNTY OF $5,017,679.43 150,354 [T5] 163 534,673
202t | w~M_ Jraos county cLErk 1 $871.681.7%] 15,384 9 438 S6,
2021 NM __ VALEWCIA_ COURTY OF 52092,84381 €229 215 924 $13,087
2021 NV__]CFTY OF CARSON a7y [ szess0ms.r $6.745] ara] 1 $17,172
2021 NV CLARK, COUNTY OF 100,634,601.00 Lo 299 6223 32,361 855,620

2021 | NV |CORRECTIONS, NEVADA DEPANTMENT OF [ sexe62.97254 4,714,5% 117,185 95.323) $2,980,598
2021 NV COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT. 277938 7 104 366 117 526,620

2021 | v fcountyoF mve I 5190157 75.761] 187: 1,43 524,517
2021 NV ELKD, COUNTY OF 52,208 390.52 50.913 1,081 1800 35,5939




BJA FY 2021 State Criminal Alien Assistance Program [SCAAP) Award Details

2021 Y |WASHOE, COUNTY OF $22,127,801. 352,768 ¢,682 9,405 $283,091
2021 WY__ IBRCOME COU 14,202.9 141761 j
2021 NY _ |CORRECTIONS AND COMMUNITY SUPERVISION, NEW YORK DEPARTMENT 0F 1,281,543, 736, 15.987,797) 505, 768, 157,953 516,145,1
021 HY UNTY OF CHAUTALGUA, 318, ! o
2021 WY |[COUNTY OF JEFFERSON $4.501,980 41,05 35 175 i
0T | WY [COUNTYOF ONONDAGA 18,410,535, 143,787 = 1, 1.7
201 NY__|[COUNTY OF ORANGE 28,934,896, 184,315 Z1 11444
202, WY [DUTCHESS, COUNTY OF (IN 407, 86,61 74 104,
203 NY__|[FRANKUN, COUNTY OF $3.503,052.7, 26,214 1, , 406)
2071 NY NESEE. COUNTY OF [INC] ,938.9 .80
202 NY__[HEAKIMER, COUNTY OF 1.896,101.2. 8,628 [ S: 314
[T R NY_ [UIVINGSTON, COUNTY OF 4,156,830.3 W,A4] 3
2021 NY__|MONROE. COUNTY OF $36,029.55%. 294,052 ﬂ €53 352,
2021 WY |NASSAL, COUNTY OF $104,543,669.: 336,097 787 39,15
2021 WY |NIAGARA, COUNTY OF 55,547, 205, 54 115,664 31 36,9
2021 NY__ |ONEIDA, COUNTY OF S10,822,810.87 1ﬁ 17| 1. 36,36
2021 NY__|OSWEGO, COUNTY OF 53,925,305.7 5.0 = 519 518,635
2021 HY _ [PUTHAM, COUNTY OF 185 451 1.1 1075 B 073
2021 NY RENSSELAER, COUNTY OF 511,030,360.92, 95, 149 183 ﬁLI!JI
01 WY |ROCKLAND, COUNTY OF 7.910.159. 671 486 1362 23
20 WY |SCHENECTADY, COUNTY OF 410,886, 845.55, 70,99 907 LBL
0 WY LAWRENCE COUNTY
10, NY _|SUFFOLK, COUNTY OF — 15273 4,33 178,
0 NY R, COUNTY OF 7 5, 7T
0, NY _ |WARREN, COUNTY OF 32,
[ 203 NY_~ |WAYNE, COUNTY OF [ 14,109
[0z [ 25 3 301,42
NY [ 19
NY 3,054,832 14,517 350 19,
$AL974,237. 639,300 184 11
55,231.140.0 159, 205/ 0 454 54,1
%8,589.165.7 255,03 1 i3 515,
REHABILITATION AND CORRECTHON, GHIO DEPARTMENT OF — $459,118,102.08) 17,895,97 83,905 59,7 1,787,4
CARTER, COUNTY OF $1477,088 60,33 59 10
K |CLEVELAND, COUNTY OF 54.035,899.1 126,151 £ 1,48 16,364
COMANCHE COUNTY DETENTION CENTER $1.00ZBAA1! 131,23, i 1 3
CORRECTIONS, OKLAHOMA DEFT OF $104.450,941.67 7,546,01 142, 151, 1, 230,655
'COUNTY OF TULSA $13,5688,420, 35 7.1 1 5149.967
CUSTER, COUNTY OF "~ 5731,693.97 41,659 57 1 1.0
CLATSOP COUNTY 2,018,213, 19,963 3 43 13
COUNTY OF LANE 9,570,634, 132,160 777 [F5] z
[COUNTY GF MALHEUR 10,442, 7. 183 11 10,
[COUNTY OF POLK $2,392,584.31 41,988 372 1,481 131,
[ACKSON, COUNTY OF 708,067, 104,538 81 2,13 37,93
MARION, COUNTY OF 510.661,.231. 174,737 3,187 9,708 221,171
$L609,120 5,021 55 Bes,
$2,423,512.19 49,292 153 587 10,2
$6,241,043, 130,00, 1 1 :
$16,388,217 35.167 135 1,728 :
T4,352,010.4 15,965 1 LTS
521,106,728, 344,293 3,215 8,31 5201, %57
3,877,267.5 87,61 [ 510,
[CHESTER, COUNTY GF 15,14,428.15) 265,089 3,01 5 184
[COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSTLVANDS, DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS | S Aman. 16,324, a7, 545,37
CRAWFORD, COUNTY OF $2,850,378.2 77,767 193 118 333
CUMBERAND, COUNTY OF T35 124,073 1,551 is
DAUPHIN, COUNTY OF $17,833,315. 333,397 587 % 55,39
$10.330,053. , 759 ] 143 5,2
FAYETTE. COUNTY OF 3,296,335.1 79,143 31 732 1
INDIANA, COUNTY.OF 5238197, 6153 5 [
LACKAWANNA COUNTY GOVERNMENT 513,967 181.1 398,835 173-5.2 6.301
LEBANON, COUNTY OF S0%,5445 ELig E5Z] 74,28
LEHIGH, COUNTY OF §17,071,687.55) 304,463 & 5,585 92,
IZERNE, COUNTY OF | 18,763,565, 28, 1 ; 755
LYCOMING, COUNTY OF 2,839,132, 103,058 31 [ T
MONROE, COUNTY OF 717,01 131,612 1191 15 [0
NORTHAMPTON, COUNTY OF S_J. 231,299, 233,831 138 1,36 S
COUNTY OF EBLIL 0L, 1
WESTMORELAND COUNTY 57,374,341, 225,768 ED 961 577
M |DEPARTMENT OF COARECTIONS, RHODE BLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS 594,534.7, 925,297 B, 19.9
AIKEN, COUNTY OF 53,280,131.8 139,858 1839 1216 21,1
3,076,961, 2,940 5,503 , 56
$7.261,966. 439,054 B 1635,
55 BL,051] 115
51,296,748 67,703 3 204
HORALY, COUNTY OF 511,483,735 3L 1 1,
LAURENS, COUNTY OF 51,568,193.65, 74,275 31 s ]
COUNTY OF 34,300, 1713
RRECTIONS, SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF 523,364,510.48) 1,401,317 3,641 1L38 ST2A
MINNEFAT, COUNTY OF 35,5105 134,88 TE
|CORRECTION, TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF $137.905,303.10] TA3L905 3L8 ThIS Ta82,
IRAMBLEN, COUNTY OF 1346,340 9, 19
MONTGOMERY, COUNTY OF $4,492,606.4 182,515 684 5 B4 E 544,21
025,073, 306,524 63 58
~15.509,332.97) 223,980 531 7,547 18,
£04, 7 43|
538 5 I,
11 183 i3,
a, 793 91,971




BJA FY 2021 State Criminal Alien Assistance Program (SCAAP) Award Details

BEE. COUNTY OF

B COUNTY OF

] COUNTY OF
BOWIL. QOUNTY OF

0%, COUNTY OF

BRAD!
BREWSTER. COLINTY OF

BROWHN, COUNTY OF

BURNET, COUNTY OF 3.551.199.48

CALOWELL COUNTY OF 1802.663.56
ERCN, COUNTY OF '9,569,270.00

CHAMBERS COUNTY 1]

i : @m.muuwor §18.367,697,03]

TX_ COMAL COUNTY gs‘m‘m?s

| : E | 1,935,962.43]
il

$416,503.06

[ ™ [beaF swaTh, coUNTY OF
021 TX__ DENTOR, COUNTY OF

L2021

2021 [ECTOR. COUNTY OF

2021 T% _ ELPASO, OOUNTY OF

2021_] : JELLE. counTY oF [ ssssizrose]

2011 TX___ FORT BEND, COUNTY OF 16.452.140.00
- X |rn£Esrout.ooum0|: 5326.730.55]

071 X__ GALVESTOM. COUNTY OF $16,635.060.52
[20m ] T [GRLESME OOUNTY OF [ sitsai6100

2071 TX__ GOLIAD, COUNTY OF $391.078.57
2011 | Tx_ [GONZALES COUNTY, TEXAS 310 o
2021 TX__ GRAYSON, COUNTY OF

202 X __ |GREGG, COUNTY OF

2021 HARRIS, COUNTY OF 5119.056& 3,153,016 274.608
IHMRIWN. COUNTY OF | $1,652,114.01/ B.JEI ng

pr——— -‘
00 | T

- EERTL
2021 X HAYS, COUNTY OF $2.437,701.1% 183,905 53315
2021 | T  [HEMPHILL COUNTY OF | $314,136.45] T
2021 X HENDERSOM, COUNTY OF ,027,539,56 L
021 | ™ |mvu.. COUNTY OF | $1,316,688.4)

2021 X HOOD, COUNTY OF 51.451.750.90
2021 HUNT, COUNTY OF 52,710,875,
2021 TX  HUTCHINSOM, COLINTY OF $922.212.7:
2021 | : EACKSON. COUNTY OF 1 §745,
X JEFFERSON, COUNTY OF S11475 520,
[ w Eoﬂnsou. COUNTY OF [ 510748740
T KAUFMAN, COUNTY OF 54,080,983,
| ™ ENDALL COUNTY 1 §1,290,661.28
e R
TX  KERR, COUNTY OF $2,070,110.0¢
| IEE Emns. COUNTY OF [ si1ansme
TL___LAMAN COUNTY OF $1.308,096.02
202 TX__ [LEE COUNTY OF 1
2021 T4 LEGM, COUNTY OF .
2021 LUBSOCK, COUNTY OF [ Sis.93a,032.11]
2021 TX  MATAGORDW, COUNTY OF 39.09
2021 | T [MAVERKE COUNTY OF [ 511114
.o LSS LA
2021 T MCLE COUNTY OF X
2021 | 7% [MEDINA COUNTY OF
U s
2021 TX_ MILAM, COUNTY OF
2021 TX___[MONTGOMERY, COUNTY OF
it
2021 TH . MOORL COUNTY OF
2021 TX _ [NACOGDOCHES, COUNTY OF
201 TX__ NAVARRO, COUNTY OF
| 2m | T [NUECES, COUNTY OF
W TX  OCHILTREL COUNTY OF
[ 7 JPaLO MNTO, COUNTY OF
TA_ PARKER, COUNTY OF

8[| 51‘5‘

I
o B
b L |

n

Eu

L
L]

olelt
HEE

.:
2|

1.352,397.93]
3550207274
52.590,143.77]
AUSK, COUNTY OF $1.236,317.82
T5ANIACINTO, COUNTY OF $843,160.3
~ SMITH, COUNTY DF $10,415,314.60
“ISTARR, COUNTY OF §1,532.195.59]
TARRAJNT COUNTY TEXAS [N} S5 3535541
Tx__[TAYLOR, COUNTY OF [ 493,
TX TEKAS DEPARTMENT OF CRIMINAL JUSTICE $1302.328,40200
[ _sasc73az34]

WiSE, COUNTY OF INC
™ WOOD, COUNTY OF
ZAPATA, COUNTY OF
UT  CACHE COUNTY
2021 DAVES. COUNTY OF
2031 UT  SALT LAKE, COUNTY OF
2021 WEBER, COUNTY OF
2021 VA ALBEMARLE CHARLOTTESVILLE REGIONAL JAIL




BIA FY 2021 State Criminal Alien Assistance Program (SCAAP) Award Detalls

2021 VA NCRLA, CITY OF 511,901,037, 111,376 722 1,077 45,55
2011 VA HGTOR, COUHTY OF $1E,884, 108,584 164 663
2011 VA__[CHESTERFIELD, COUNTY OF $15,151,570.3 336,120 3, 6,248 5123,58
2031 VA OF CHARLOTTESVILE §1.61£,355. SL509 14 103 774
2021 VA__|CIVY OF CHESAPEAKE £20,773,009.9 355,949 790 1,537 314
071 VA__|GITY OF VIRGINIA BEACH $22.843,730. 520,62 1,695 1L 5115,2%1
2021 VA |CORRECTIONS, VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT G $295,558,435.00 16,660,107 166,657 82737 $2,064,78
2071 VA__|COUNTY OF HENRICO 17.457,310.4 454,911 1, 534,1
2021 VA__|COUNTY OF STAFFORD $4,475,818.00 185, 2.83 1,295 §29,885
2021 FREDERICKSEURG, CITY OF §2.3__11, 06, 1 1533
2021 VA [HENRY, COURTY OF S1.645,806. 60,731 1125 516,067
$1024,157.3 50,28 1.59 5.5
$10,049.635.82) 120,783 5.6 7,83 — $323977
$2.521,405, 33,038 23 1, 79,705
$X51,767.6 27,215 127 5 51293
STA43634, 157,943 33 154 19,
$17,455,112.8 317,063 781 606, 26,0
$1,719,550L 37632 371, 5,28
$110,719.71 5,450 of 142 547
$19,254,367.0 242621 14, L% 7
2021 VA RICHMOND. CITY OF 514,881,434.2 172.23‘6 2,435 3.513] 79,
2071 VA |ROANOKE, CITY OF 5,228,061 174, 533 f
_2021 VA SPOTSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF 54,066,221, 25| 15_1,73 l,lq _3_77 14,
2021 VA (WILLAMSBURG, CITY OF $415,158.53 2%.21 [ 781 52,
s, U Lol =L
2021 VA |YORK, COUNTY OF $1,190,236.92 57,061 B 7.282 12,896
2021 Vi |GOVERNMENT OF THE VIRGIN 15 LANDS $7.416.605.14) 76,748 2, [X 23 857
2021 $1.510,753 64 38,55 15 1 2,014
2021 431023, 345,56 45 3,
2021 990,590.96 17,768 na 6 25,493
2021 s 12,1 42,307, B 233
2021 $5.046,58L5 115,876 573| 1,941 36,14
o 2021
| 231 | 16,885,048, 237574 160 2, 1
2021 5L431.795.9 23,311 628 267 165!
201 $3,078,665. 25,258 335 17,
2621 W1__[FOND DU LAC, COUNTY OF 53,644,459, 57,802| 177] 3,16, 37,
2011 WI_ |JEFFERSON, COUNTY OF 52,822,171 53,711 T 473, 18,
202 W1 |KENOSHA, COLINTY OF 5§10,496,657.3 zz:,ozsl 1,898 3 7,
7021 W1 |LA CROSSE, COUNTY OF $3,550,57 13,041 Ei| 76,
202 CAFAYETTE, COUNTY OF 5698,025.87, 5.157 137 503 30,441
202 52,660,792 73, 238 443
_:0 MONRQE, COUNTY OF {INC) 51,410,711 12 34,52, 197 1,056 14,2
203 $2,035,541.3 13,18 24 207 20,033
20 7,249,582.1 208, L87%, 3,562 45,950
2021 55,443,153, 125,617 1, g 526,922
2021 $554,645.5 11.368 1 51,358
2021 $3.653,638.01 £5.5% 57,223
2021 $1,978,319. a6 705, 211 §12,567,
2021 [ EBOYGAN, COUNTY OF ~ 54,566,364.4 162,530 704 157, $37,
2021 Wt | TREMPEALEAV. COUNTY OF $1,024,508. 11,633 100 433 313,07,
2021 Wi |WALWORTH, COUNTY OF _Wl:a 0,083 715 2197 69,85
2071 Wi | WASHINGTON, COUNTY OF ,213,778. 66,828 453, 3 £17,2
2021 Wi [WAUKESHA, COUNTY OF 057.556.4 135,761, 717 1383 =1
2071 W1 WAUSHARA, COUNTY OF 2, B0A. 3] 28,525/ 56| 677 54,87,
2021 Wi [WINNEBAGO COUNTY WISCONSIN - $5,451,511 93, 135 57 14



